
ROBA WORKING COMMITTEE MEMBERS – as on 13 Mar 2021 

 

Ser 
No  

Rank & Name Tenure at RIMC Appointment Contact No E-mail ID 

1. ACM BS Dhanoa, PVSM, AVSM,YSM, VM,ADC 

(Retd) 

1969-73, CHA President 9711779714 tonydhanoa@yahoo.com 

2. Lt Gen CP Mohanty, PVSM, AVSM, SM, SM 1973-78, SHI Member 9435388186 cpmohanty@yahoo.com 

3. Lt Gen BS Pawar, PVSM,AVSM (Retd) 1960-64, PRA Member 9999843425 ballipawar@yahoo.com 

4. Lt Gen Nav K Khanduri, AVSM, VSM 1975-79, CHA Member 9002576100 navkkhanduri@yahoo.co.in 

5. Air Mshl PP Reddy, PVSM, VM (Retd) 1968-72, SHI Editor 9868125008 ppr1756@gmail.com 

6. Lt Gen Adosh Kumar, AVSM, SM 1977-82, PRA Member 9711435012 adoshkumar@gmail.com 

7. Rear Adm V Srinivas, AVSM, NM 1977-82, SHI Member 9491198803 srini18pra@yahoo.co.in 

8. AVM N Tiwari, VM 1977-82, CHA Member 9900169829 ntiwari.af@gmail.com 

9. Maj Gen H Dharmarajan, SM**, VSM 1978-82, CHA Member 7086013287 hdharmarajan@gmail.com 

10. Cmde Raghunath Nair 1980-84, SHI Member 8985829534 preethyraghu@yahoo.com 

11. Maj MS Bedi, SM  1964-69, SHI Hony Treasurer 9810000222 msbedi@psbedi.com 

12. Wg Cdr Rajvir Yadav, VSM  1957-61, PRA Member 9899830967 rajvir.yadav1@gmail.com 

13.  Maj YS Meitei 1975-80, SHI Member 9871698917 sunny.meitei@fortrop.asia, yummymets@yahoo.com 

14. Col Ajay Kumar  1980-85, PRA Comdt 9756201210 imajay8@gmail.com 

15. Gp Capt Deepak Ahluwalia, VSM 1981-85, RAN Hony Secy 8872885558 deepakahluwalia2011@gmail.com 

16. Capt (IN) Manish Sain 1983-87, CHA Member 8527848279 manishsain123@gmail.com 

17. Col Shailender Singh Arya  1990-94, SHI Member 9419984030 shailarya@gmail.com, shailsingharya@yahoo.com 

18. Mr Saurabh Redhu  1994-99, PRA Member 9871250552 saurabh.redhu@gmail.com 

19. Mr Abhishek Thapar 1992-96, PRA Member 9999100222 abhishekthapar@hotmail.com 

 


